



## 306993C Carrot & Coriander 100% Soup (Knorr)



Pack Size: 4 X 2.5KG

**Details:** A ready prepared Carrot and Coriander soup.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Eggs, Milk

**Free from:**

Cereal, Celery, Sulphur Dioxide, Crustaceans, Fish, Gluten, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Coeliacs, Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

ON THE HOB: Open the pouch. Pour contents into the pan, heat product to a minimum temperature of 75°C. Stir from time to time.

COMBI-STEAMER OVEN: Pre-heat the combi-steamer oven to 95°C, 100% steam. Place the unopened pouch in a perforated tray suitable for use in the combi-steamer

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool dry place.

Once opened refrigerate any unused product and keep for max. 72 hours at max. 7°C.

If pouches remain unopened after heating, they can be cooled down to < 10°C

(following HACCP rules) and reheated to above > 75°C for use

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Water, carrots (30%), onion (2.3%), potatoes, sugar, skimmed **MILK** powder, modified corn starch, coriander leaves (1%), potato starch, butter oil (**MILK**), salt, **EGG** yolk, spices (nutmeg, black pepper, garlic), colour (beta carotene), emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids).

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

35 kcal / 150 kJ

**Fat:**

0.8 g

**of which saturates:**

0.5 g

**Carbohydrates:**

6 g

**of which sugars:**

3.5 g

**Fibre:**

1.5 g

**Protein:**

0.9 g

**Salt:**

0.56 g



check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.